
9 5/8-IN CASING IN 12 %-IN BOREHOLE
ATTACHMENTS

WELL SCHEMATIC 
CASING TALLY 
FLUID CALIPER

CEMENT LABS AND JOB SUMMARIES 
BOP/BOPE TEST RESULTS 

CASING TEST RESULTS



Well Name: Targa Monument AGI #2 (API: 30-025-43470) 
Surface Location: Section 36(0), T19S-R36E, (685‘ FSL & 2362' FEL) 

Lea County, New Mexico - GL: 3,584' (KB: 25')

GEOLEX

INCORPORATE D
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TARGA'

CONDUCTOR CASING:
20". 133 Ib/ft, J55, BTC at 120 ft in 26-in hole, cement to surface

SURFACE CASING:
13 3/8-inch, 48 Ib/ft, H40, STC at 1,040 ft in 17.5-in hole, cement to surface

Perforate 9 5/8-inch casing at 1.500 -1,502 ft Squeeze below retainer at 1,450 ft 
Pumped 1.242 bbls Lead and 80 bbls Tail cement. Circulate 25 bbls to surface

DV Tool / ECP in 9 5/8-in casing at 3,942 ft

No Cement behind 
9 5/8-inch Casing in 
San Andres Formation

DV Tool / ECP in 9 5/8-in casing at 7.853 ft 
36 bbls Well-Lock Cement in 1st Stage

INTERMEDIATE CASING:
9 5/8-inch. 40.0 Ib/ft, L-80, LTC to 4,947 ft (MD) in 12 1/4-inch hole, 9 5/8-inch, 47 Ib/ft, L-80, 
LTC to 8,290 ft (MD), cement to surface (0 of 3 stages) - No fluid seen to after 1st stage, No 
cement to surface after 2nd or 3rd stage

Targa Monument AGI D #2

Wellbore Completion Schematic

9 5/8-inch Casing

12/30/16



Monument AGI D #2

Casing O.D.: 
Lbs per Foot: 

Grade: 
Threads: 

Casing I.D.:

9.63
47

L-80
LTC

8.681

IN Block Wt:
PPF Mud Wt.:

Length from shoe to 
top of FC:

IN Foreman:

RKB to Mud Line: 
40 lbs. Water Depth:
8.8 ppg TD Hole Section:

Csg Shoe Depth: 
a '' n RKB to Wellhead:

Rick Messenger Last Csg Depth:

8,310.00'

8,288.35'
25.00'

1,040.00'

TALLY JT.
NO. ON Volume Displaced

strlnfl Weight RUN tfofjts PIPE LENGTH DIST R RKB Tot. Lnqth DETAILS oyCasma Cap. to Top

Put TD here »»» 8,290.00' 8290.54
107lb|HoatSAoa 8,288.35' 1.65' 0.0 bbl NA

1,950 \b\ 45.29 8,243.06' 46.94' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 0.8 bbl NA
1.999 IblftMtCofo- 8,241.84' 48.16' NA
3,842 lb 2 45.29 8,196.55' 93.45' 9 5/8”, 47#, L-80, LTC 1.6 bbl 600.4 bbl
5,679 lb 3 45.15 8,151.40' 138.60' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 2.4 bbl 597.1 bbl
7,5161b 4 45.15 8,106.25' 183.75' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 3.1 bbl 593.8 bbl
9,355 lb 5 45.19 8,061.06' 228.94' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 3.9 bbl 590.5 bbl

11,1921b 6 45.16 8,015.90' 274.10' 9 5/8”, 47#, L-80, LTC 4.7 bbl 587.2 bbl
13,040 lb 7 45.43 7,970.47' 319.53' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 5.5 bbl 583.8 bbl
14,869 lb 8 44.95 7,925.52' 364.48' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 6.2 bbl 580.5 bbl
16,706 lb 9 45.14 7,880.38' 409.62' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 7.0 bbl 577.2 bbl
17,710 IblACP #1 24.68 I 7,855.70' 434.30' Weatherford ACP #1 7.4 bbl 575.4 bbl
17,818 lb| DVT #1 7,853.05' 436.95' 7.5 bbl 575.2 bbl
19,434 lb 10 39.74 7,813.31' 476.69' 9 5/8”, 47#, L-80, LTC 8.2 bbl 572.3 bbl
21,2721b 11 45.17 7,768.14' 521.86' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 8.9 bbl 569.0 bbl
23,1161b 12 45.32 7,722.82' 567.18' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 9.7 bbl 565.7 bbl
24,959 lb 13 45.29 7,677.53' 612.47' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 10.5 bbl 562.4 bbl
26,802 lb 14 45.30 7,632.23' 657.77' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 11.3 bbl 559.1 bbl
28,628 lb 15 44.90 7,587.33' 702.67' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 12.0 bbl 555.8 bbl
30,472 lb 16 45.31 7,542.02' 747.98' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 12.8 bbl 552.5 bbl
32,315 lb 17 45.29 7,496.73' 793.27' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 13.6 bbl 549.1 bbl
34,157 lb 18 45.29 7,451.44' 838.56' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 14.3 bbl 545.8 bbl
36,000 lb 19 45.29 7,406.15' 883.85' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 15.1 bbl 542.5 bbl
37,615 lb 20 39.70 7,366.45' 923.55' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 15.8 bbl 539.6 bbl
39,2191b 21 39.41 7,327.04' 962.96' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 16.5 bbl 536.7 bbl
40,824 lb 22 39.45 7,287.59' 1,002.41' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 17.2 bbl 533.8 bbl
42,671 lb 23 45.42 7,242.17' 1,047.83' 9 5/8”, 47#, L-80, LTC 17.9 bbl 530.5 bbl
44,509 lb 24 45.16 7,197.01' 1,092.99' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 18.7 bbl 527.2 bbl
46,346 lb 25 45.16 7,151.85' 1,138.15' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 19.5 bbl 523.9 bbl
48,183 lb 26 45.15 7,106.70’ 1,183.30’ 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 20.2 bbl 520.6 bbl
50,021 lb 27 45.16 7,061.54' 1,228.46' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 21.0 bbl 517.3 bbl
51,8571b 28 45.14 7,016.40' 1,273.60' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 21.8 bbl 514.0 bbl
53,694 lb 29 45.15 6,971.25' 1,318.75' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 22.6 bbl 510.7 bbl
55,537 lb 30 45.31 6,925.94' 1,364.06' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 23.3 bbl 507.4 bbl
57,375 lb 31 45.16 6,880.78' 1,409.22' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 24.1 bbl 504.1 bbl
59,212 lb 32 45.15 6,835.63' 1,454.37' 9 5/8”, 47#, L-80, LTC 24.9 bbl 500.8 bbl
61,0491b 33 45.15 6,790.48' 1,499.52' 9 5/8”, 47#, L-80, LTC 25.7 bbl 497.5 bbl
62,887 lb 34 45.18 6,745.30' 1,544.70' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 26.4 bbl 494.1 bbl
64,730 lb 35 45.30 6,700.00’ 1,590.00' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 27.2 bbl 490.8 bbl
66,566 lb 36 45.14 6,654.86' 1,635.14' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 28.0 bbl 487.5 bbl
68,404 lb 37 45.17 6,609.69' 1,680.31' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 28.7 bbl 484.2 bbl
70,242 lb 38 45.16 6,564.53' 1,725.47' 9 5/8”, 47#, L-80, LTC 29.5 bbl 480.9 bbl
72,079 lb 39 45.16 6,519.37' 1,770.63' 9 5/8”, 47#, L-80, LTC 30.3 bbl 477.6 bbl
73,9161b 40 45.14 6,474.23' 1.815.77' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 31.1 bbl 474.3 bbl
75,753 lb 41 45.16 6,429.07' 1,860.93' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 31.8 bbl 471.0 bbl
77,596 lb 42 45.31 6,383.76' 1,906.24' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 32.6 bbl 467.7 bbl
79,439 lb 43 45.29 6,338.47' 1,951.53' 9 5/8”, 47#, L-80, LTC 33.4 bbl 464.4 bbl
81,282 lb 44 45.30 6,293.17' 1,996.83' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 34.2 bbl 461.0 bbl
83,120 lb 45 45.17 6,248.00' 2,042.00' 9 5/8”, 47#, L-80, LTC 34.9 bbl 457.7 bbl
84,962 lb 46 45.29 6,202.71’ 2,087.29' 9 5/8”, 47#, L-80, LTC 35.7 bbl 454.4 bbl
86,805 lb 47 45.28 6,157.43' 2,132.57' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 36.5 bbl 451.1 bbl
88,642 lb 48 45.15 6,112.28’ 2,177.72' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 37.3 bbl 447.8 bbl
90,478 lb 49 45.14 6,067.14' 2,222.86' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 38.0 bbl 444.5 bbl
92,315 lb 50 45.14 6,022.00' 2,268.00' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 38.8 bbl 441.2 bbl
94,152 lb 51 45.16 5,976.84' 2,313.16' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 39.6 bbl 437.9 bbl
95,989 lb 52 45.16 5,931.68' 2,358.32' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 40.3 bbl 434.6 bbl
97,827 lb 53 45.16 5,886.52' 2,403.48' 9 5/8”, 47#, L-80, LTC 41.1 bbl 431.3 bbl
99,665 lb 54 45.17 5,841.35' 2,448.65' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 41.9 bbl 428.0 bbl

101,5021b 55 45.16 5,796.19' 2,493.81' 9 518", 47#, L-80, LTC 42.7 bbl 424.7 bbl
103,339 lb 56 45.16 5,751.03' 2,538.97' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 43.4 bbl 421.4 bbl
105,176 lb 57 45.15 5,705.88' 2,584.12* 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 44.2 bbl 418.1 bbl
107,0191b 58 45.29 5,660.59' 2,629.41' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 45.0 bbl 414.7 bbl
108,856 lb 59 45.16 5,615.43’ 2,674.57' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 45.8 bbl 411.4 bbl
110,694 lb 60 45.16 5,570.27' 2,719.73' 9 5/8”, 47#, L-80, LTC 46.5 bbl 408.1 bbl
112,531 lb 61 45.17 5,525.10' 2,764.90' 9 5/8”, 47#, L-80, LTC 47.3 bbl 404.8 bbl
114,369 lb 62 45.16 5,479.94' 2.810.06' 9 5/8”, 47#, L-80, LTC 48.1 bbl 401.5 bbl
116,211 lb 63 45.28 5,434.66' 2,855.34' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 48.9 bbl 398.2 bbl
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Monument AGI D #2

Casing O.D.: 9.63 IN Block Wt: 40 lbs.
RKB to Mud Line: 

Water Depth:
Lbs per Foot: 47 PPF Mud Wt.: 8.8 ppg TD Hole Section: 8,310.00’

Grade:
Threads:

L-80
LTC

Length from shoe to 
top of FC: 48.17 ft

Csg Shoe Depth: 
RKB to Wellhead:

8,288.35’
25.00’

Casing I.D.: 8.681 IN Foreman: Rick Messenger Last Csg Depth: 1,040.00’

TALLY JT.
NO. ON Volume Displaced

String Weight RUN Soflta ^PIPE LENGTH OISTF/RKB Tot Lnnth __________ DETAILS__________  by Casing Cap, to Top

118,048 lb 64 Q 45.16 5,389.50' 2,900.50' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 49.6 bbl 394.9 bbl
119,886 lb 65 45.16 5,344.34’ 2,945.66' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 50.4 bbl 391.6 bbl
121,723 lb 66 45.16 5,299.18' 2,990.82' 9 5/8”, 47#, L-80, LTC 51.2 bbl 388.3 bbl
123,566 lb 67 X 45.29 5,253.89' 3,036.11' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 51.9 bbl 385.0 bbl
125,409 lb 68 45.30 5,208.59' 3,081.41' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 52.7 bbl 381.7 bbl
127,251 lb 69 45.28 5,163.31' 3,126.69' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 53.5 bbl 378.3 bbl
129,096 lb 70 X 45.34 5,117.97’ 3,172.03' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 54.3 bbl 375.0 bbl
130,722 lb 71 39.98 5,077.99' 3,212.01' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 55.0 bbl 372.1 bbl
132,328 lb 72 39.48 5,038.51' 3,251.49' 9 5/8”, 47#, L-80, LTC 55.6 bbl 369.2 bbl
134,1721b 73 X 45.31 4,993.20' 3,296.80' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 56.4 bbl 365.9 bbl
136,018 ib 74 45.38 4,947.82' 3,342.18' 9 5/8”, 47#, L-80, LTC 57.2 bbl 362.6 bbl
137,7801b 75 43.31 4,904.51' 3,385.49' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 57.9 bbl 359.4 bbl
139,5801b 76 X 44.24 4,860.27’ 3,429.73' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 58.7 bbl 356.2 bbl
141,340 Ib 77 43.24 4,817.03’ 3,472.97’ 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 59.4 bbl 353.0 bbl
143,161 Ib 78 44.77 4,772.26' 3,517.74' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 60.2 bbl 349.7 bbl
144,975 Ib 79 X 44.59 4,727.67' 3,562.33' 9 5/8”, 40#, L-80, LTC 60.9 bbl 346.5 bbl
146,8171b 80 45.28 4,682.39' 3,607.61’ 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 61.7 bbl 343.1 bbl
148,660 lb 81 45.29 4,637.10’ 3,652.90’ 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 62.5 bbl 339.8 bbl
150,4721b 82 X 44.54 4,592.56' 3,697.44’ 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 63.3 bbl 336.6 bbl
152,289 Ib 83 44.65 4,547.91' 3,742.09' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 64.0 bbl 333.3 bbl
154,1071b 84 44.70 4,503.21' 3,786.79' 9 5/8', 40#, L-80, LTC 64.8 bbl 330.0 bbl
155,925 Ib 85 X 44.68 4,458.53' 3,831.47' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 65.6 bbl 326.8 bbl
157,733 Ib 86 44.43 4,414.10' 3,875.90' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 66.3 bbl 323.5 bbl
159,5371b 87 44.35 4,369.75' 3,920.25’ 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 67.1 bbl 320.3 bbl
161,345 Ib 88 X 44.43 4,325.32' 3,964.68' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 67.8 bbl 317.0 bbl
163,149 Ib 89 44.34 4,280.98' 4,009.02' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 68.6 bbl 313.8 bbl
164,954 Ib 90 44.37 4,236.61' 4,053.39' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 69.4 bbl 310.5 bbl
166,760 Ib 91 44.39 4,192.22’ 4,097.78' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 70.1 bbl 307.3 bbl
168,583 Ib 92 44.81 4,147.41’ 4,142.59' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 70.9 bbl 304.0 bbl
170,4251b 93 45.27 4,102.14’ 4,187.86' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 71.7 bbl 300.7 bbl
172,2281b 94 44.30 4,057.84' 4,232.16’ 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 72.4 bbl 297.4 bbl
174,0231b 95 44.13 4,013.71' 4,276.29' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 73.2 bbl 294.2 bbl
175,827 Ib 96 44.34 3,969.37' 4,320.63' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 73.9 bbl 290.9 bbl
176,831 Ib Acp #2 24.68 3,944.69’ 4,345.31' Weatherford ACP #2 74.3 bbl 289.1 bbl
176,9391b DV Tool M2 2.65 3,942.04' 4,347.96’ Weatherford DVTool#2 74.4 bbl 288.9 bbl
178,7401b 97 X 44.26 3,897.78' 4,392.22' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 75.1 bbl 285.7 bbl
180,540 Ib 98 44.26 3,853.52' 4,436.48' 9 5/8”, 40#, L-80, LTC 75.9 bbl 282.5 bbl
182,368 Ib 99 44.91 3,808.61' 4,481.39' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 76.7 bbl 279.2 bbl
184,194 Ib 100 X 44.89 3,763.72’ 4,526.28' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80. LTC 77.4 bbl 275.9 bbl
186,0191b 101 44.86 3,718.86' 4,571.14' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80. LTC 78.2 bbl 272.6 bbl
187,843 Ib 102 44.82 3,674.04’ 4,615.96' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 79.0 bbl 269.3 bbl
189,644 Ib 103 X 44.28 3,629.76' 4,660.24' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 79.7 bbl 266.1 bbl
191,465 Ib 104 44.76 3,585.00' 4,705.00' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 80.5 bbl 262.8 bbl
193,217 Ib 105 43.06 3,541.94’ 4,748.06' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 81.2 bbl 259.7 bbl
195,0371b 106 X 44.74 3,497.20' 4,792.80' 9 5/8", 40#. L-80, LTC 82.0 bbl 256.4 bbl
196,861 Ib 107 44.83 3,452.37' 4,837.63' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80. LTC 82.8 bbl 253.1 bbl
198,5821b 108 42.28 3,410.09' 4,879.91' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 83.5 bbl 250.0 bbl
200,423 Ib 109 X 45.26 3,364.83' 4,925.1 T 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 84.3 bbl 246.7 bbl
202,1241b 110 41.81 3,323.02' 4,966.98' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 85,0 bbl 243.6 bbl
203,851 Ib 111 42.44 3,280.58' 5,009.42' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 85.7 bbl 240.5 bbl
205,5191b 112 41.00 3,239.58' 5,050.42' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 86.4 bbl 237.5 bbl
207,325 Ib 113 44.40 3,195.18’ 5,094.82' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 87.2 bbl 234.3 bbl
209,147 Ib 114 44.77 3,150.41’ 5,139.59' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 87.9 bbl 231.0 bbl
210,971 Ib 115 X___ 44.84 3,105.57’ 5,184.43' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 88.7 bbl 227.7 bbl
212,793 Ib 116 44.77 3,060.80' 5,229.20' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 89.5 bbl 224.4 bbl
214,655 Ib 117 45.78 3,015.02’ 5,274.98' 9 5/8”, 40#, L-80, LTC 90.3 bbl 221.1 bbl
216,498 Ib 118 1 x 1 45.30 2,969.72' 5,320.28' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 91.0 bbl 217.8 bbl
218,361 Ib 119 _____________1 45.79 2,923.93' 5,366.07’ 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 91.8 bbl 214.4 bbl
220,203 Ib 120

1
45.26 2,878.67’ 5,411.33' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 92.6 bbl 211.1 bbl

222,045 Ib 121 45.29 2,833.38' 5,456.62' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 93.4 bbl 207.8 bbl
223,888 Ib 122 45.29 2,788.09’ 5,501.91' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 94.1 bbl 204.5 bbl
225,730 ib 123 1 45.28 2,742.81' 5,547.19’ 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 94.9 bbl 201.2 bbl
227,573 ib 124 45.29 2,697.52' 5,592.48’ 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 95.7 bbl 197.8 bbl
229,4151b 125 45.29 2,652.23' 5,637.77" 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 96.5 bbl 194.5 bbl
231,237 ib 126 44.78 2,607.45' 5,682.55' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 97.2 bbl 191.3 bbl
233,080 Ib 127 ■■ 45.28 2,562.17' 5,727.83' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 98.0 bbl 187.9 bbl
234,538 Ib 128 35.85 2,526.32’ 5,763.68' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 98.6 bbl 185.3 bbl
236,347 Ib 129

____________
44.47 2,481.85' 5,808.15* 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 99.4 bbl 182.1 bbl
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Monument AGI D #2

Casing O.D.: 
Lbs per Foot: 

Grade: 
Threads: 

Casing I.D.:

9.63
47

L-80
LTC

8.681

IN Block Wt:
PPF Mud Wt.:

Length from shoe to 
top of FC:

IN Foreman:

RKB to Mud Line: 
40 lbs. Water Depth:

8.8 ppg TD Hole Section:
Csg Shoe Depth: 

401'n RKB to Wellhead:

Rick Messenger Last Csg Depth:

8,310.00'
8,288.35'

25.00'
1,040.00'

strina Weight RUN *ofjts

TALLY JT. 
NO. ON

PIPE
Volume Displaced

LENGTH DISTF/RKB Tot Lnath DETAILS by Casing Cap. to Top
238,151 lb 130 44.34 2,437.51' 5,852.49' 9 5/8”, 40#, L-80, LTC 100.1 bbl 178.8 bbl
239,976 lb 131 44.84 2,392.67 5,897.33' 9 5/8”, 40#, L-80, LTC 100.9 bbl 175.5 bbl
241,767 lb 132 44.02 2,348.65' 5,941.35' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 101.7 bbl 172.3 bbl
243,576 lb 133 44.48 2,304.17 5,985.83' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 102.4 bbl 169.1 bbl
245,403 lb 134 44.89 2,259.28' 6,030.72' 9 5/8”, 40#, L-80, LTC 103.2 bbl 165.8 bbl
247,228 lb 135 44.85 2,214.43' 6,075.57 9 5/8”, 40#, L-80, LTC 104.0 bbl 162.5 bbl
249,041 lb 136 44.56 2,169.87 6,120.13* 9 5/8”, 40#, L-80, LTC 104.7 bbl 159.2 bbl
250,849 lb 137 44.45 2,125.42' 6,164.58' 9 5/8”, 40#, L-80, LTC 105.5 bbl 156.0 bbl
252,668 lb 138 44.72 2,080.70’ 6,209.30' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 106.2 bbl 152.7 bbl
254,486 lb 139 44.67 2,036.03' 6,253.97 9 5/8”, 40#, L-80, LTC 107.0 bbl 149.4 bbl
256,309 lb 140 44.80 1,991.23' 6,298.77 9 5/8", 40#. L-80, LTC 107.8 bbl 146.1 bbl
258,130 lb 141 44.77 1,946.46' 6,343.54' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 108.5 bbl 142.9 bbl
259,952 lb 142 44.79 1,901.67 6,388.33' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 109.3 bbl 139.6 bbl
261,757 lb 143 44.35 1,857.32' 6,432.68' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 110.1 bbl 136.3 bbl
263,560 lb 144 44.33 1,812.99' 6,477.01' 9 5/8”, 40#, L-80, LTC 110.8 bbl 133.1 bbl
265,369 lb 145 44.46 1,768.53' 6,521.47' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 111.6 bbl 129.8 bbl
267,1521b 146 43.81 1,724.72' 6,565.28' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 112.3 bbl 126.6 bbl
268,968 lb 147 44.65 1,680.07 6,609.93' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 113.1 bbl 123.4 bbl
270,756 lb 148 43.93 1,636.14' 6,653.86' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 113.8 bbl 120.2 bbl
272,571 lb 149 44.62 1,591.52’ 6,698.48' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 114.6 bbl 116.9 bbl
274,387 lb 150 44.64 1,546.88' 6,743.12' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 115.4 bbl 113.6 bbl
276,208 lb 151 44.75 1,502.13' 6,787.87* 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 116.1 bbl 110.3 bbl
278,027 lb 152

___
44.71 1,457.42' 6,832.58' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 116.9 bbl 107.1 bbl

279,382 lb 153 33.31 1,424.11' 6,865.89' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 117.5 bbl 104.6 bbl
281,204 lb 154 44.77 1,379.34’ 6,910.66' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 118.2 bbl 101.4 bbl
282,912 lb 155 41.98 1,337.36' 6,952.64' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 119.0 bbl 98.3 bbl
284,731 lb 156 44.71 1,292.65' 6,997.35' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 119.7 bbl 95.0 bbl
286,535 lb 157 44.34 1,248.31' 7,041.69' 9 5/8”, 40#, L-80, LTC 120.5 bbl 91.8 bbl
288,338 lb 158 44.33 1,203.98' 7,086.02' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 121.2 bbl 88.5 bbl
290,1161b 159 43.69 1,160.29' 7,129.71' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 122.0 bbl 85.3 bbl
291,938 lb 160 44.80 1,115.49' 7,174.51' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 122.8 bbl 82.0 bbl
293,761 lb 161 44.79 1,070.70' 7,219.30' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 123.5 bbl 78.8 bbl
295,296 lb 162 37.74 1,032.96 7,257.04' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 124.2 bbl 76.0 bbl
296,876 lb 163 38.84 994.12' 7,295.88' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 124.8 bbl 73.2 bbl
298,719 lb 164 45.29 948.83’ 7,341.17 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 125.6 bbl 69.8 bbl
300,534 lb 165 44.61 904.22' 7,385.78' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 126.4 bbl 66.6 bbl
302,376 lb 166 45.28 858.94’ 7,431.06* 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 127.1 bbl 63.3 bbl
304,105 lb 167 42.49 816.45' 7,473.55' 9 5/8”, 40#, L-80, LTC 127.9 bbl 60.1 bbl
305,728 lb 168 39.90 776.56 7,513.45' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 128.6 bbl 57.2 bbl
307,514 lb 169 43.89 732.66 7,557,34' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 129.3 bbl 54.0 bbl
309,329 lb 170 44.60 688.06 7,601,94' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 130.1 bbl 50.8 bbl
311,143 lb 171 44.59 643.47' 7,646.53' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 130.8 bbl 47.5 bbl
312,942 lb 172 44.21 599.26' 7,690.74' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 131.6 bbl 44.2 bbl
314,757 lb 173 44.61 554.66 7,735.35' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 132.3 bbl 41.0 bbl
316,577 lb 174 44.75 509.90' 7,780.10' 9 5/8“, 40#, L-80, LTC 133.1 bbl 37.7 bbl
318,379 lb 175 44.29 465.61' 7,824.39' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 133.9 bbl 34.5 bbl
320,201 lb 176 44.78 420.83' 7,869.17 9 5/8”, 40#, L-80, LTC 134.6 bbl 31.2 bbl
322,002 lb 177 44.26 376.57 7,913.43' 9 516", 40#. L-80, LTC 135.4 bbl 27.9 bbl
323,805 lb 178 44.33 332.24' 7,957.76' 9 5/8“, 40#, L-80, LTC 136.2 bbl 24.7 bbl
325,6101b 179 44.36 287.86 8,002.12' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 136.9 bbl 21.5 bbl
327,4161b 180 44.38 243.50' 8,046.50' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 137.7 bbl 18.2 bbl
328,821 lb 181 34.53 208.97' 8,081.03' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 138.3 bbl 15.7 bbl
330,243 lb 182 34.97 174.00' 8,116.00' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC 138.9 bbl 13.1 bbl
332,047 lb 183 44.32 129.66 8,160.32* 9 5/8”, 40#, L-80, LTC I 139.6 bbl | 9.9 bbl
333,850 lb 184 44.32 85.36 140.4 bbl 6.6 bbl
335,693 lb 185 45.30 40.06 8,249.94' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 141.2 bbl 3.3 bbl
337,536 lb 186 stick up 45.30 -5.24' 8,295.24' 9 5/8", 47#, L-80, LTC 141.9 bbl 0.0 bbl

187 X 45.30 -50.54' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC

188 OUT 45.30 -95.84' 9 5/8", 40#, L-80, LTC

187
188
193 Leave out Jts. #187 & 188
194
197
198
199
200
201
202



Davis Fluid Calipers, Inc
WORK ORDER

P.0. BOX 1033 OFFICE (375)393 7463 CSU (57 

HOOK. NEW MEXICO 1*2*1

Patriot 6

Cambrian Management Monument A6I *2IXASE 

ORDER NO. 

COUNTY 

STATE

Rick Messenger

HOLE AT
______

8,319 cu ft

C.F.M

rASH-OUT

@ $0.12

$78 00

$2,051.04

$2,190

:r^v,V', '•
v-

• jjvwsy- A. - j[f jjrfSi* ir- T -



HALLIBURTON
Permian Basin, Odessa

Lab Results -1** Stage Primary

Job Inforio.ilion

SoborittedBy

2354544/1

TapRonwo Pritacn LJP

Rif N»w»

Job Type

borottoo

Primal

Lea

Date

« Balk Ptaal

Wei

ivmcnau,

I Will 1 iilotMi llion

Coriapd Jacr Star 9 623 at Depth VID *294 ft BUST 4I-C/I42T

Hole Sire 12 25 at Depth TVD 8294 ft ami JTC / I0)*f

Prvuarv 4400 pu

[ Drilling fluid Informal ion

aa_a ----a« — IWmams* i tiime M -a- a w.» —i awsmr ■ * Dearity 3 7Haa/gal

( cimnI Information Primary l)iM«n

Lm lim SoaHrieTrpc SpwpfrBpjf t-jw < raw* Propertlm

W(M«M Rnia

100 %BW(X- WelDLockRl

27 HRWX' Wclll.ocfc HI

SlutTy Demit,' 9 212

Slurry Yield I 299

Water Retirement 0 004

IhnVgal

Mtek

gal/sacfc

trap (T) Prewar* |pd| Batch MU (ala) RmM la (aria) Start K' IM Be (hh.aiwt

10) 4433 33 28 43 17-35

LY
I5/DEC/20I6

l ad Tetap fT) Prrwarr (pal) S3 pri (hh:aaa) S33 pri
(fcfc:ar-)

142 4333 11:53 15:42

SbrtSfpri) 14 hr OS (pri) 24 hr IS (pri) 43 hr IS (pri) EadCS (pri)

S3 1335 1153 1144 72

